

Wellmark Blue Cross and Blue Shield of South Dakota is an Independent Licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association.

NEW GROUP BINDER AGREEMENT - SOUTH DAKOTA

ACCOUNT LEGAL NAME	BUSINE	BUSINESS DEVELOPER		ŧ	EFFECTIVE DATE	
					//	
PHYSICAL ADDRESS*	<u>GROUP</u> /	GROUP/SECTION #s (Include all Sections or attach a matrix)				
GROUP CONTACTS						
	Contact	act Phone Number		Fax Number	Email Address	
Administrative Contact (Executive Contact)						
Billing Contact (Who bills are to be sent to)						
Correspondence Contact (Who makes benefit decisions)						
		er from the Group's P	hysical Ad	ldress, please attach	۱.	
				CARRIER INFORMATION		
**If Billing, Correspondence, or Administrative address differ from the Group's Physical Address, please attach. NO YES ADDITIONAL PRODUCTS Carrent in the set of						
Excel Spreadsheet When will Enrollment Info	ormation be Received?					
NEW HIRE WAITING PERIOD The period of time newly hired members and family dependents must wait before becoming eligible for coverage: No Waiting Period (Eligibility begins on date of hire) If group allows "odd dates" of hire, premiums will be prorated. (Fully Insured only) OR First of the month following completion of a One-Month Period; Two-Month Period; Three-Month Period OR Other (If other, define entire rule i.e., give example including Effective Date & Waiting Periods)						

NEW GROUP BINDER AGREEMENT - SOUTH DAKOTA

Benefit Product Selected							
Benefit Nam	ne Health OBS Number	Rx OBS Number	Benefit Name	Health OBS Number	Rx OBS Number		
Set Up/Description (attach additional sheet of paper if needed)							
Completed by							
For Internal Use Only							
SIC CODE CONTRACTED AGENCY NAME		ME SELLING	SELLING AGENT NUMBER		CONTRACTED AGENCY TAX ID		

This Binder Agreement serves solely as evidence of Wellmark's agreement to provide the health coverage and administrative services and to provide services for any applicable stop loss insurance coverage indicated above. The Account agrees to the terms and payment obligations stated herein and agrees to pay Wellmark the applicable rates, administrative fees, and stop loss premium stated in the proposal(s). Execution of this Binder Agreement by the Account authorizes Wellmark to implement the administration of this coverage including the processing and settlement of claims for members of the Account's group plan incurred within the Rating Period. On or about the effective date of the coverage, Wellmark shall issue and execute a definitive agreement setting forth the rights and responsibilities of Wellmark and Account. Account's payment to Wellmark of the applicable fees as of the effective date is evidence of Account's agreement to the terms specified in the definitive agreement

Account understands and agrees that Wellmark defines a National Account as any company headquartered in South Dakota but which also has employees in other states whose claims are processed through the Blue Card program. Signatures on this Binder Agreement confirm that it is issued for delivery in South Dakota. Only persons associated with a National Account or with Account locations in South Dakota are eligible for coverage. If the entity is not headquartered in South Dakota, coverage will be void for any persons associated with Account locations outside of South Dakota.

Account acknowledges and agrees that Wellmark will rely on the information contained in the Affordable Care Act ("ACA") Addendum. Account represents to Wellmark that the information contained in the ACA Addendum is correct. Account agrees that it will provide Wellmark at least 60 days prior written notice of any change that may affect grandfather status.

This Binder Agreement shall expire upon Wellmark's issuance and execution of the definitive agreement, except the COBRA Addendum, Affordable Care Act Addendum, and/or Health and Care Management Programs/Services Rating Exhibit, if any, which will remain in effect and become a part of the definitive agreement. It is hereby agreed and understood that the terms and conditions of the definitive agreement and benefits document(s) issued by Wellmark to the Account, and the terms and conditions of the definitive stop loss policy issued by stop loss carrier, if any, shall govern and control the terms stated in this Binder. Any inconsistency between this Binder Agreement, including any attachments, and any subsequently issued executed definitive agreement(s) shall be construed in favor of the subsequently issued document.

This Binder Agreement shall be governed in accordance with South Dakota Law

Group/Account	
Ву	Printed Name
Title	Date///